Resolution

Whereas, the City Council of the City of Rochester Hills has considered vacating, discontinuing or abolishing the public's interest in the following described street, alley, public ground or part thereof, located in the City of Rochester Hills and subject to the jurisdiction and control of the City of Rochester Hills:

Whereas, Adam and Kelly Tyler of 1612 Alsdorf Avenue (sidwell #15-33-178-014) have requested that the City approve the vacation of the public's interest in the easterly 30-feet of Samuel Avenue north of Alsdorf Avenue and abutting the west side of their property at 1612 Alsdorf Avenue, in the Belle Cone Gardens Subdivision No. 1:

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved:

- 1. That it is hereby deemed advisable to vacate, discontinue or abolish the public's interest in the above-described street, alley, public ground or part thereof, and the City Council hereby tentatively declares its intention to do so.
- 2. That a Public Hearing is hereby scheduled for Monday, April 13, 2020 at 7:00 P.M., Michigan Time, at the City of Rochester Hills Municipal Offices, 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, for the City Council to hear and consider comments and objections submitted in writing or orally pertaining to the proposed vacation, discontinuance or abolition of the public's interest.
- 3. That the City Clerk is hereby directed to give notice of the public hearing in the time and manner specified in Section 94-175 of the Code of Ordinances.